

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.15

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 67390/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-02-2025 in LAAS No. 69/2019 passed by the High Court for The State of Telangana at Hyderabad]

THE SPECIAL DEPUTY COLLECTOR LA
(ALIMENETI MADHAVA REDDY)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANDADI RAVINDER REDDY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 408/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 08-01-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIJAY BISHNOI

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Mithilesh Jha, Adv.
Mr. Sravan Kumar Karanam, AOR
Ms. G. Sushmita, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. By the impugned order passed by the High Court, two appeals were decided. Order passed only one of the said appeal has been challenged before this Court.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks short adjournment.
3. List on 13.02.2026.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(AKSHAY KUMAR BHORIA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)