

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 67390/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-02-2025 in LAAS No. 69/2019 passed by the High Court for The State of Telangana at Hyderabad]

THE SPECIAL DEPUTY COLLECTOR LA (ALIMENETI
MADHAVA REDDY)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANDADI RAVINDER REDDY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH Diary No(s). 4156/2026

(IA No. 35452/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 13-02-2026 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIJAY BISHNOI

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Mithilesh Jha, Adv.
Mr. Sravan Kumar Karanam, AOR
Mr. Kumar Abhishek, Adv.
Mr. P. Venkatraju, Adv.
Ms. G. Sushmita, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks adjournment
to place on record the site plan showing the location of
the acquired land and the sale transactions relied upon.

Adjourned to 10th April, 2026.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
AR-CUM-PS

(AKSHAY KUMAR BHORIA)
COURT MASTER