

ITEM NO.29

COURT NO.16

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 14139/2026

[Arising out of impugned judgment and order dated 21-02-2025 in LAAS No. 69/2019 passed by the High Court for The State of Telangana at Hyderabad]

THE SPECIAL DEPUTY COLLECTOR LA
(ALIMENETI MADHAVA REDDY)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANDADI RAVINDER REDDY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 98261/2026 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 13954/2026 (XII-A)

Date : 19-05-2026 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIJAY BISHNOI

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Sravan Kumar Karanam, AOR
Mr. Kumar Abhishek, Adv.
Mr. P. Venkatraju, Adv.
Ms. M. Harshini, Adv.
Ms. G. Sushmita, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :M/s. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. M/s. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, Advocate-on-Record has entered appearance on behalf of all the respondents and accordingly be considered as served.
2. As prayed, four weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the respondents to file counter affidavit.

3. Two weeks thereafter is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner to file rejoinder thereto.

4. List on 15.09.2026.

(LOKESH ARORA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MANOJ KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)